

**MEETING DATE**: July 16, 2018

**AGENDA ITEM:** Consider Approval of 2018-2019 Aledo ISD Student Code of Conduct

# **ALIGNS TO BOARD GOAL(S):**

Goal #2: The District shall maintain a safe and orderly environment.

### **Background Information:**

The Student Code of Conduct (SCOC) is updated annually to reflect changes in the law and board policy. The Board of Trustees approves the SCOC annually. The SCOC is posted on the district and campus websites after board approval. The summary of the changes to the SCOC for the 2018-2019 school year are:

- 1. The dates were changed to reflect the new school year and the superintendent's name was changed.
- 2. A section was added for Extra-Curricular Activity Removal. This explains that students, while assigned to on-campus or out-of-school suspension, may not participate in contests and/or practice during the suspension assignment. This includes before and after school practice and events. This same item was added to the table of contents.

## **Administrative Considerations:**

The Aledo ISD Student Code of Conduct is based on the TASB Model Student Code of Conduct. The paragraph added to the SCOC for 2018-2019 was added in an effort to more consistently address consequences for students who violate the SCOC and are involved in extra-curricular activities.

### **Fiscal Note:**

No fiscal implications

### **Administrative Recommendation:**

Administration recommends approval of the 2018-2019 Aledo ISD Student Code of Conduct as presented.